The information above shows that two (2) 

respondents which is 0.5% have been using electricity 

for about 0-1 year; ninety-nine (99) respondents with a 

percentage of 27.0% have also been using the services of 

this Electricity distribution companies for 2-5 years; one 

hundred and seven (107) respondents resulting to 29.2% 

have been using the same electricity’s services, between 

6-10 years, while one hundred and fifty-nine (159) 

respondents which has 23.3% have been patronizing the 

electricity distribution companies for over 11 years.  

4.2. Testing of Hypotheses 

Hypotheses were tested using multiple regression 

analytical tool: 

Decision Rules:  

states that the null hypotheses (Ho) should be